Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors     Screw-terminal, Long life (85℃) MEC-CON
Long life
RoHS
Compliant
MCS MCW
● 85℃ 20,000Hrs assured.
● Long life, High ripple property suited for industrial
power supplies for the inverter circuit.

■ Dimensions
● Printed white color letter on black sleeve
■ Code numbering system
1   2    3  4    5   6   7   8   9   10  11  12  13  14  15  16   17
M C W□□□M□□□□□□□□□□
Terminal type
Size (76X100: TA0) See to p19
Capacitance
Capacitance tolerance(M:±20%, K:±10%, V :-10~20%)
Working voltage(ex. 160V→160)
Series name
Ø51 R
Ø63.5 S
Ø76 T
Ø89 U
Ø100 V
MCW series
Long life
196
All of the specifications & dimensions are subject to change without notice
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors     Screw-terminal, Long life (85℃) MEC-CON
MCW series
■Standard Ratings   Note1) Ripple current = Arms/85℃,120Hz
■ Rated ripple current multipliers
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(uF)
Size
ØxL(mm) Tan δ Ripple1) Code No
350
1,000 51 x 60 0.20  3.5 MCW350□102R60WOR
1,200 51 x 70 0.20  4.2 MCW350□122R70WOR
1,500 51 x 80 0.20  4.9 MCW350□152R80WOR
1,800 51 x 90 0.20  5.6 MCW350□182R90WOR
2,200 51 x 110 0.20  6.7 MCW350□222RB0WOR
2,700
51 x 130 0.20  8.0 MCW350□272RD0WOR
63.5 x 90 0.20  7.7 MCW350□272S90WOR
3,300
51 x 150 0.20  9.2 MCW350□332RF0WOR
63.5 x 100 0.20  9.0 MCW350□332SA0WOR
3,900
63.5 x 110 0.20 10.4 MCW350□392SB0WOR
76 x 90 0.20 10.3 MCW350□392T90WOR
4,700
63.5 x 130 0.20 12.0 MCW350□472SD0WOR
76 x 100 0.20 11.9 MCW350□472TA0WOR
5,600
63.5 x 150 0.20 14.0 MCW350□562SF0WOR
76 x 110 0.20 13.5 MCW350□562TB0WOR
6,800
63.5 x 170 0.20 16.3 MCW350□682SH0WOR
76 x 130 0.20 16.0 MCW350□682TD0WOR
8,200
76 x 150 0.20 18.7 MCW350□822TF0WOR
90 x 130 0.20 18.2 MCW350□822UD0WOR
10,000
76 x 170 0.20 21.8 MCW350□103TH0WOR
90 x 150 0.20 21.3 MCW350□103UF0WOR
12,000
76 x 190 0.20 25.1 MCW350□123TJ0WOR
90 x 150 0.20 24.8 MCW350□123UF0WOR
15,000 90 x 190 0.20 29.0 MCW350□153UJ0WOR
18,000 90 x 220 0.20 32.4 MCW350□183UM0WOR